ORM PTO-1618A	04-08-2003  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Figures 0670 09 ICE OF FIGURE RECORDS	TRADEMARK			
	102411795			
FINANCE SECTION RECORDATI	EMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type 4/-3-33	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of DTO Care	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # 001912 Frame # 0362	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party	Other			
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Calvert	Holdings, LLC 04051999			
Fc rmerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Lim	ited Liability Company			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Eagle OPG, Inc.				
	253.0 0.1 0, 11.0.			
DB WAKA/TA				
Composed of				
Add 'ess (line 1)	12312 Olive Blvd.			
Add ess (line 2)				
Add ess (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri/USA 63141			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.)			
	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
#858 40.00 P				
102 C				

Publ: burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See 4MB Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Documents (s) information to:

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name an	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	314-444-1307
Name		Frank B. Janoski	
Address (line 1)		Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.	
Address (line 2)		500 North Broadway, Suite 2000	
Address (line 3)		St. Louis, MO 63102	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	eages of the attached conveyance doc	cument #
Enter either the Trad	Application Number(s) of the Trademark Application Number of the Mark Application Number (s) t	or Registration Number(s)  or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	1173593 1899859
Number of F		al number of properties involved.	#
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclo ccount ayment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	\$ 40 # 50-0975
Statement of		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
To the		elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	
F	rank B. Janoski	18 And San	January 14, 2003
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

	)RM pires 06/		)-16	18B
L. J.	JII 63 001	30/33		

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

E: sires 06/30/99 O: B 0651-0027 TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Add ress (line 2)			
Add ress (line 3)			
Add ress (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (314) 444-7600			
Name Frank B. Janoski			
Address (line 1) Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, LC			
Address (line 2) 500 North Broadway, Suite 2000			
Address (line 3) St. Louis, MO 63102			
Add ress (line 4)			
Pacies Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
7:/469957 75/469956 75/318469 1,030,041 1,682,017 1,767,442			
7 /588773 75/588774 75/565728 1,106,078 1,194,319 1,697,599			
7 /565727 75/402054 75/400812 1,305,880 1,237,301 1,972,395			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 64			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1615.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.			
Troy S. McCrory June 15, 1999			
The XIVITY TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOT			
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

JMB 0651-0027 I RADEWARNS ONL I						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year						
Name						
Fermerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited	l Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name						
DB/VAKA/TA						
Composed of						
Ac dress (line 1)						
Ac dress (line 2)						
Act dress (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code					
L	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation  Association  Association  Association  not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached						
Other	document from the Assignment )					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration						
inter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration  Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)					
75/404290 75/162322 75/535688	1,768,059 1,852,389 1,854,633					
	1,129,552 1,234,110 1,741,284					
	1,130,347 69,605 1,817,423					
	1,072,207 729,733 1,773,593					
	1,240,298 1,239,405 1,624,788					
	1,935,270 907,360 1,112,712					
	1,325,721 1,267,916 1,899,853					

#### F ORM PTO-1618C E pires 06/30/99

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADFMARK

○ AB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS	ONLY	IRA	ADEMAKK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark	if additional names of co	onveying parties attache	Execution Date Month Day Year
lame				
For nerly				
Individual General Partn	ership Limited P	artnership C	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation	/Organization			
Receiving Party Ente: Additional Receiving Party	Mark if add	litional names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name				
DBA AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Add ress (line 1)				
Add 'ess (line 2)				
Addi 'ess (line 3)		State/Country		Zip Code
Individual General Pa	rtnership Limite	d Partnership		recorded is an ne receiving party is
Corporation Association	n		not domiciled in the appointment of a representative should be approximately for the control of	ould be attached
Other			document from th	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	n/Organization			
Traclemark Application Number Einter either the Trademark Application Number	• •	• •		al numbers attached ame property).
Trademark Application No.	umber(s)		gistration Number(	
		1,401,955	775,856	599,974
		865,998	1,125,806	1,265,710
		1,924,609	1,791,583	1,360,532
		1,267,924	1,098,778	1,059,260
		604,461	2,062,495	525,683
		972,899	1,244,426	830,183
		1,896,204	1,301,547	1,403,102

FC RM PTO-1618C Expres 06/30/99 OM: 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
N ame
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
OBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Addr ess (line 1)
Addi 3SS (line 2)
Addt 3SS (line 3)
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other Control of the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Ener either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1,916,307

TRADEMARK

FORM ' Expires 06/30 120 DMB 0651-00



06-15-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #10



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Calvert Holdings, LLC	Month Day Year 04051999			
F ormerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other limited liability co	mpany			
िरांzenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Maryland			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Eagle OPG, Inc.				
DI A/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 12312 Olive Blvd				
Adiress (line 2)				
Ad Iress (line 3) St. Louis	MO/USA 63141			
City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
/24/1 99 DNGUYEN 00000329 75469957 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			

0: FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 1575.00 DP

Pub c burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gattering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADI RESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Land Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, 5.0.2029

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment made as of the 5<sup>TH</sup> day of April 1999. by CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC., a Maryland limited liability company, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21201 ("Assignor")

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC., is the owner of the Trademarks, the respective registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

NOW THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC., a Maryland limited liability company, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21201, does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to EAGLE OPG, INC., a Missouri corporation, of 12312 Olive Blvd, St. Louis, Missouri 63141, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the respective registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, any and all causes of action for infringement of any of said marks and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, damages, royalties and all other remedies related thereto.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed this 5<sup>TH</sup> day of April 1999.

CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC.

Gary Yeldezian, Vice Preside

STATE OF MARYLAND	)	
		SS
CITY OF BALTIMORE	)	

On this 5th day of April 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Gary Yeldezian, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC., and that he as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Company by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal on this 5th day of April 1999.

My commission expires:

2/1/2002

Mery a Gundenburg Notary Public

MARY A. BRANDENBURG NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 1, 2002

### Exhibit A OFFICE PRODUCTS TRADEMARKS

		Issue
Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Date</u>
UNITED STAT	ES	
1,030,041	ACCORDION	1/13/76
1,682,017	ACCORDION DESIGN	04/07/92
1,767,442	ALLIANCE	04/27/93
1,106,078	CARDINAL	11/14/78
1,194,319	CARDINAL INFLIGHT DESIGN	04/27/82
1,697,599	CAREERMATES	06/30/92
1,305,880	CAREER GEAR	11/20/84
1,237,301	THE CASE	05/10/83
1,972,395	COLUMBIA	11/06/73
1,768,059	DESK ESSENTIALS	04/27/93
1,852,389	DURACOLOR	09/06/94
1,854,633	DURACOLOR	09/20/94
1,129,552	EASY LOK	01/22/80
1,234,110	EASY OPEN	04/05/83
1,741,284	ECO-ORGANIZER	12/22/92
1,130,347	EL CID (STYLIZED)	02/05/80
69,605	EVERY DAY	06/23/08
1,817,423	EXPAND-A-POCKET	01/18/94
1,072,207	EZ-INDEX	08/30/77
729,733	EZY-INDEX	04/10/62
1,773,593	EZY-LOCK	05/25/93
1,240,298	FILE-IN-A-BOX	05/21/83
1,239,405	GET THE INSIDE STORY	05/24/83
1,624,788	GLOBE-WEIS	11/27/90
1,935,270	GLOBALFILE	11/14/95
907,360	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	02/09/71
1.112,712	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	02/06/79
1,325,721	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	03/19/85
1,267,916	HINGE DESIGN	02/21/84
1,899,853	INDEXTRA	06/13/95
1,401,955	KEYREST	07/22/86
775,856	LETHA-TONE	08/25/64
599,974	LIT-NING	12/28/54
865,998	LIT-NING	03/11/69
1,125,806	LIT-NING	10/09/79
1,265,710	ONESTEP AND DESIGN	01/31/84
1.924,609	OUTRIGGER	10/03/95
1,791,583	PARK PLACE	09/07/93
1,360,532	PLAN-A-RAMA	09/17/85
1,267,924	REPROMASTER AND DESIGN	02/21/84
1,098,778	SLANT-D	08/08/78
1,059,260	STAFFORD	02/15/77
604,461	STEELMASTER AND DESIGN	04/12/55
2,062,495	STEELMASTER and Design	05/20/97
525,683	STREAMLINER	05/30/50
972,899	THINGUARD	11/13/73
1,244,426	TIDY DESK	07/05/83

		Issue
Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Date</u>
UNITED STA	TES (Cont'd)	
830,183	VERTI-SWING	06/13/67
1,896,204	WRITE 'N ERASE	05/30/95
1,301,547	XTRALIFE	10/23/84
1,403,102	XV (STYLIZED)	07/29/86
1,916,307	Z BÀG	09/05/95
, .		

#### PENDING TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES	
75/469957	QUICK STEP
75/469956	BASIC VALUE
75/318469	TINKER TOY
75/588773	MANHATTAN
75/588774	VOYAGER
75/565728	HOLD THAT THOUGHT
75/565727	FILE N STYLE
75/402054	LIT-NING EURO
75/400812	STEELMASTER LIT-NING EURO
75/404290	WORK GEAR
75/162322	CONTOURS
75/535688	GENERATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>

Serial No.

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark Assignment made as of the 5<sup>TH</sup> day of April 1999. by CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC., a Maryland limited liability company, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21201 ("Assignor")

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC., is the owner of the Trademarks, the respective registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof,

NOW THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC., a Maryland limited liability company, of One North Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21201, does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to EAGLE OPG, INC., a Missouri corporation, of 12312 Olive Blvd, St. Louis, Missouri 63141, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the respective registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, any and all causes of action for infringement of any of said marks and the right to sue and collect for past infringements, damages, royalties and all other remedies related thereto.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed this 5<sup>TH</sup> day of April 1999.

CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC.

By:

Gary Yeldezian, Vice President

STATE OF MARYLAND	)	
		SS
CITY OF BALTIMORE	)	

On this 5th day of April 1999, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Gary Yeldezian, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of CALVERT HOLDINGS, LLC., and that he as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the Company by himself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal on this 5th day of April 1999.

My commission expires:

2/1/2002

Mary U. Buxdenbutg Notary Public

MARY A. BRANDENBURG NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 1, 2002

## Exhibit A OFFICE PRODUCTS TRADEMARKS

		Issue
Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Date</u>
UNITED STAT	ES	
1,030,041	ACCORDION	1/13/76
1,682,017	ACCORDION DESIGN	04/07/92
1,767,442	ALLIANCE	04/27/93
1,106,078	CARDINAL	11/14/78
1,194,319	CARDINAL INFLIGHT DESIGN	04/27/82
1,69 <b>7,59</b> 9	CAREERMATES	06/30/92
1,305,880	CAREER GEAR	11/20/84
1,237,301	THE CASE	05/10/83
1,972,395	COLUMBIA	11/06/73
1,768,059	DESK ESSENTIALS	04/27/93
1,852,389	DURACOLOR	09/06/94
1,854,633	DURACOLOR	09/20/94
1,129,552	EASY LOK	01/22/80
1,234,110	EASY OPEN	04/05/83
1,741,284	ECO-ORGANIZER	12/22/92
1,130,347	EL CID (STYLIZED)	02/05/80
69,605	EVERY DAY	06/23/08
1,817,423	EXPAND-A-POCKET	01/18/94
1,072,207	EZ-INDEX	08/30/77
729,733	EZY-INDEX	04/10/62
1,773,593	EZY-LOCK	05/25/93
1,240,298	FILE-IN-A-BOX	05/21/83
1,239,405	GET THE INSIDE STORY	05/24/83
1,624,788	GLOBE-WEIS	11/27/90
1,935,270	GLOBALFILE	11/14/95
907,360	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	02/09/71
1.112,712	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	02/06/79
1,325,721	HAZEL (STYLIZED)	03/19/85
1,267,916	HINGE DESIGN	02/21/84
1,899,853	INDEXTRA	06/13/95
1,401,955	KEYREST	07/22/86
775,856	LETHA-TONE	08/25/64
599,974	LIT-NING	12/28/54
865,998	LIT-NING	03/11/69
1,125,806	LIT-NING	10/09/79
1,265,710 1.924,609	ONESTEP AND DESIGN	01/31/84
•	OUTRIGGER	10/03/95
1,791,583	PARK PLACE PLAN-A-RAMA	09/07/93 09/17/85
1,360,532 1,267,924	REPROMASTER AND DESIGN	02/21/84
1,098,778	SLANT-D	08/08/78
1,059,260	STAFFORD	02/15/77
604,461	STAFFORD STEELMASTER AND DESIGN	04/12/55
2,062,495	STEELMASTER AND DESIGN STEELMASTER and Design	05/20/97
525,683	STREAMLINER	05/30/50
972,899	THINGUARD	11/13/73
1,244,426	TIDY DESK	07/05/83
-,, ,20		0,,00,00

Reg. No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Issue <u>Date</u>
UNITED STA	ATES (Cont'd)	
830,183	VERTI-SWING	06/13/67
1,896,204	WRITE 'N ERASE	05/30/95
1,301,547	XTRALIFE	10/23/84
1,403,102	XV (STYLIZED)	07/29/86
1,916,307	Z BAG	09/05/95

### PENDING TRADEMARKS APPLICATIONS

<b>UNITED STATES</b>	
75/469957	QUICK STEP
75/469956	BASIC VALUE
75/318469	TINKER TOY
75/588773	MANHATTAN
75/588774	VOYAGER
75/565728	HOLD THAT THOUGHT
75/565727	FILE N STYLE
75/402054	LIT-NING EURO
75/400812	STEELMASTER LIT-NING EURO
75/404290	WORK GEAR
75/162322	CONTOURS
75/535688	GENERATIONS

**RECORDED: 04/03/2003** 

Trademark

Serial No.